General
Specifications
<<Contents>>  <<Index>>
GS 77J06B01-01EN
GS 77J06B01-01EN
©Copyright Dec. 2015
1st Edition Dec. 2015
RY1

1: With test switch
n	ORDERING INFORMATION
(Example) Type Code: RY1-11
n	DEVICE SPECIFICATIONS
Structure: Nest storing type, connector connection
structure card type, front by terminal
and rear by connector. Terminal cover
furnished.
Isolation: Between input - output 1 - output 2 - alarm
terminal - power supply
	 (Isolation between input - power supply
thru DC/DC converter)
Power fuse: 0.5 A alarm fuse installed.
Alarm: Output non voltage contact from alarm
terminal when fuse break or below
specified output voltage of DC/DC
converter.
Test switch:
	 AUT: �Output contact ON/OFF through
external contact input
	 OFF: Output contact compulsorily OFF
	 ON: Output contact compulsorily ON
LED indication: Light on (green) when relay
magnetized
n	I/O SPECIFICATIONS
Input signal:
Non voltage contact or open collector
External contact specs: 24 V DC, more than 30 mA
Relay contact, 2 points (�Output 1: DCS output
Output 2: Re-transmit
signal output)
Contact rating:
Output 1:		� 30 V DC 0.2 A (both resistance and
inductance loads)
Output 2:		 Resistance load: �125 V AC 0.4 A
30 V DC 1 A
		  Inductance load: �125 V AC 0.2 A
30 V DC 0.5 A
		  Maximum voltage used: �250 V AC/
125 V DC
Relay contact protection: �When driving inductance
load, erase the noise to
protect contact
n	STANDARD PERFORMANCE
Insulation resistance: 100 MΩ (500 V DC) between
input - [CH1•CH2 output 1•power supply]
- CH1 output 2 - CH2 output 2 - alarm
contact output
Voltage withstand: 1500 V AC/1 minute between
input - [CH1•CH2 output 1•power supply]
- CH1 output 2 - CH2 output 2 - alarm
contact output
	 However, except between input and
alarm contact output.
	 500 V AC/ 1 minute between input -
alarm contact output
Ambient temperature & humidity: